
MICHAEL P. VICTORINO 
Mayor 

SANANDA K. BAZ 
Managing Director 

COUNTY OF MAUI 
OFFICE OF THE MAYOR 

200 SOUTH HIGH STREET 
WAILUKU, MAUI, HAWAII 96793 

November 22, 2021 

Honorable Michael J. Molina, Committee Chair 
Government Relations, Ethics, and Transparency Committee 
200 South High Street 
Wailuku, Hawaii 96793 

Dear Chair Molina: 

SUBJECT: NOMINEES TO BOARDS, COMMITTEES, AND 
COMMISSIONS (GREAT-2) 

In accordance with Section 13-2(17) of the Charter of the County of Maui, 
I am pleased to submit the following nomination, along with their completed 
application, for your review and consideration: 

Maui County Cultural Resources Commission 
Kapono Kamaunu (replacing Tanya Lee-Greig) Term Expiration 3/31/22 

If you have any questions on this matter, please contact Ipo Mossman, 
Community Liaison, Office of the Mayor, at 270-8211. 

SKB:im:ri 
Attachments 

Sincerely, 

SANANDA K. BAZ 
Acting Mayor 



Resolution 
No. _ ___ _ 

RELATING TO THE APPOINTMENT OF KAPONO KAMAUNU 
TO THE MAUI COUNTY CULTURAL RESOURCES COMMISSION 

WHEREAS, by correspondence dated November 22, 2021, Mayor 
Michael P. Victorino notified the Council he nominated Kapono Kamaunu 
to the Maui County Cultural Resources Commission for a term expiring on 
March 31, 2022, to fill a vacancy replacing Tanya Lee-Greig, pursuant to 
Sections 2.40.110 and 2.88.030, Maui County Code, and Section 13-2, 
Revised Charter of the County of Maui (1983), as amended ("Charter"); and 

WHEREAS, Charter Section 13-2, requires the Mayor's nominee to 
be approved by the Council; and 

WHEREAS, Charter Section 13-2(17), requires the Council to 
approve or disapprove the nomination within sixty days after the Mayor 
submits the name of the nominee to the Council because of the death, 
resignation, or removal of a member; now, therefore, 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the County of Maui: 

1. That it approves the appointment of Kapono Kamaunu to 
serve on the Maui County Cultural Resources Commission for 
a term expiring March 31, 2022; and 

2. That the Council expresses its gratitude and appreciation to 
Kapono Kamaunu for his willingness to be considered for 
public service and actively participate in County government; 
and 

3. That certified copies of this Resolution be transmitted to the 
Mayor, the Managing Director, and the Corporation Counsel. 

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY 

I s I Mimi Desjardins 
MIMI DESJARDINS 

Department of the Corporation Counsel 
County of Maui 

LF2021-0029 
2021-11-22 CRC Kamaunu replace Lee-Greig 



BOARD AND COMMISSION APPLICATION FORM 
RErFIVED 

(Please print or type) 

Name: Kamaunu Kapono ., 1 Ng\' 19 pp ~~ Palani 
---~(La-~~) -------------(=Fi~ra~n~~~~~~~M--wit-;11-+"¥--+~~~'t--~----::(F~u~ll~M~~d~~~N~a-m~e) 

City of Residence:_K_a_h_ul_u_i -------------

Current Employer & Position: Na Hoaloha 'Ekolu - Entertainer I Na Kani OrfJ¥itle-§r fffl!l~"' YOH 
Business 
Phone: a:oe-s73-6332 

Business 
Fax: ________ _ 

Business Email 
(optional): tnlO@nal<anlOhu!acom 

Please indicate why you are interested in serving and what skills you may have to contribute: 
I am intrested in serving to help protect cultural preservation sites around Maui Nui. As a cultural practitioner I can support 

the commission with knowledge of Hawar iana, through Mo· olelo, Oli and other cultural practitioners that can be 

resoruces for future projects. 

Employment History: 
From 

1999 
To 

2001 Haleakala Waldorf School - Hula teacher 

2001 2003 Maui Ocean Center - Partime Natuarlist 

2001 Present Na Hoaloha 'Ekolu - Old Lahaina Lu'au 

2016 Present Na Kani 0 Hula LLC 

Political Affiliation: Democrat 
~-------------~ Section 13-2(2) of the Charter, County of Maui, requires that not more than a bare majority of membera of a board or commission belong to the same 

political party; therefore, please indicate if you are a registered/card canying member of a political party. If not, indicate "None.' 

Community and Professional Organizations/Activities: 
Kumu Hula of Halau Manaiakalani, Cultural Director of Hawaiian Outrigger Canoe Voyaging Society, 

Cultural Adviser at Fairmont Kea Lani Resort Wailea 

Previous County Experience (employment or board member): 
none 

Educational Back.ground: 
High School Diploma Class of 199~ Some college credit, but less than one year of 2000 

'Oniki as Kumu Hula from Halau Maui Nui 0 Kama - Under apprenticeship of Kumu Hula Keli'i Tau' a 2003 

Consent to be Nominated and Certification of Truthfulness and Accuracy of Information: 
I declare that the above statements are true d accurate to the best of my knowledge. 

Date 1¢ /Zczj 
Most ard/commis n a tmen are subject to confirmation by the Maui County Council. Most of these positions are 
for five-year terms. If you are selected as a nominee, the information contained on this form will be provided to the public 
upon request. 

Please send completed forms to OFFICE OF THE MAYOR, 200 SOUTH HIGH STREET, WAILUKU, HAWAII 96793; or 
email to lpo.Mossman@mauicounty.gov. For further information, call 270-8211 : on Lana'i. call 1-800-272-0125; on Moloka\ 
call 1-800-272-0117. 

B&C app 6/25/20:pn 


